505013646 07/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5060394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A. IVER MOSSBERG JR.	04/01/1999
BRIAN F. KLANICA	04/01/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC.
Street Address:	7 GRASSO AVENUE
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6427497	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023466000

Email: patents.connolly@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN P. CONNOLLY
Address Line 1: KUTAK ROCK LLP
Address Line 2: 1650 FARNAM STREET
Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1518601-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN P. CONNOLLY
SIGNATURE:	/Sean P. Connolly/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=6427497_Assignment#page1.tif source=6427497_Assignment#page2.tif source=6427497_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505013646 REEL: 046414 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

We, A. IVER MOSSBERG, JR., of 310 Blue Trail, Hamden, CT 06518, and BRIAN

F. KLANICA, of 145 Oregon Road, Cheshire, CT 06410, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid by O.F.

MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut, having its

principal place of business at 7 Grasso Avenue, North Haven, CT 06473, hereby assign to

aforesaid, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in this

or any other country in and to the invention disclosed in our provisional application under 37 C.F.R.

§ 1.53(b)(2), for "WALL-MOUNTED LOCKING SYSTEM FOR FIREARMS" and bearing

Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 99040P, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted on said application to O.F.

MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we further grant to O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full

benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country

or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal

representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-

identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original,

continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid

applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any

PATENT REEL: 046414 FRAME: 0867

preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this	day of <u>April</u> 1	999, at North Hoven, CT.
	A. IVER MOSSBERG,	Mand J.R.
On this 15th day of April	, 1999, before me appe	ared A. IVER MOSSBERG,
JR., to me personally known, and acknowled	lged that he executed the	foregoing Assignment as his
free act and deed.		
	May E. McKinn	- ± 119349
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	MARY E. Makeria
15-6		11 (L. 11

Signed and sealed this 1st day of April 1999, at North Haven, CT.

Bun 7. Hlunca

On this ______ day of _______, 1999, before me appeared BRIAN F. KLANICA, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Mary E Jacking # 116 349

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/2003

The provisional application under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b)(2), referred to in the above assignment as bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 99040P, has been given by the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 60/128,743 and filing date of Arp11 12, 1999.

We authorize our attorney prosecuting this application to fill in the above blanks as soon as the information is received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

A. IVER MOSSBERG, JR.

BRIAN F. KLANICA

[99040P02]